

**FY 2021-2022 Virginia Beach Budget  
Response to Council Questions**

**Question Number:** 82

**Question:** How will the Schools absorb a further reduction of real estate revenue?

**Date Requested:** 4/20/21

**Requested By:** Councilmember Moss

**Department:** School

**Response:** This Schools will review their budget to determine how to absorb a further reduction of real estate revenue.